

Amend HB 4825 (House committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

(2) "City council" means the governing body of the City of Dripping Springs.

(2) On page 1, line 13, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

(3) On page 1, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

(4) "Director" means a member of the board.

(4) On page 1, line 15, strike "(3)" and substitute "(5)".

(5) On page 2, line 10, strike "enacting" and substitute "creating".

(6) On page 3, line 12, strike "enacting" and substitute "creating".

(7) On page 3, line 18, strike "enacting" and substitute "creating".

(8) On page 3, line 20, strike "enacting" and substitute "creating".

(9) On page 3, line 25, strike "any type of bond or other" and substitute "an".

(10) Strike page 4, line 12, through page 5, line 5, and substitute the following:

Sec. 3858.052. APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS. The board consists of the following directors:

(1) Position 1: a person appointed by the commissioners court;

(2) Position 2: a person appointed by the commissioners court;

(3) Position 3: a person appointed by the city council;

(4) Position 4: a person appointed by the city council; and

(5) Position 5: a person appointed by the commissioners court, who must be the individual who owns more property in the district than any other individual except that if the commissioners court is unable to identify a person qualified for Position 5 who is willing and able to serve, the commissioners

court shall appoint to the place a person who is:

(A) at least 18 years old; and

(B) a resident of this state.

Sec. 3858.053. VACANCY. A vacancy in the office of director shall be filled for the unexpired term by appointment in the same manner as the office was previously filled under Section 3858.052.

(11) On page 5, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:

Sec. 3858.055. DIRECTOR'S BOND AND OATH. (a) Section 375.067, Local Government Code, does not apply to a director.

(b) Each director shall file the director's constitutional oath of office with the district, and the district shall retain the oath in the district's records.

(12) On page 5, line 20, strike "Sec. 3858.055" and substitute "Sec. 3858.056".

(13) On page 5, line 25, strike "Curtis Wilson" and substitute "Ginger Faught".

(14) On page 6, line 5, strike "3858.052(a)" and substitute "3858.052".

(15) On page 6, line 7, strike "Sections 3858.056-3858.100" and substitute "Sections 3858.057-3858.100".

(16) On page 9, line 22, strike "EMINENT DOMAIN" and substitute "NO EMINENT DOMAIN POWER".

(17) On page 10, line 3, strike "BONDS; DEBT" and substitute "NO AUTHORITY TO ISSUE BONDS".

(18) On page 10, line 4, strike ", borrow money, or incur any type of debt".